CLUB BYLAWS

Article I.

Mundelein After School Coalition

Article II.

- Promoting a drug and alcohol free environment for minors with the help of the police station and park district.
- Promoting an eco-friendly environment in Mundelein with the use of My Block.
- Providing charitable assistance within the community such as Amayzing Mundelein.
- Influencing the younger generation, Middle Schools, to stay off the streets with after school activities.

Article III.

- Membership is open to any current Mundelein High School student.
- Only currently enrolled students are allowed to run for club offices.
- Currents members may bring up new business during meetings.

Article IV.

- Officer positions for Mundelein After School Coalition consist of a president, vice president, event coordinators, and a webmaster.
- Officers will be elected for one year.

Article V.

- President- principal officer and is responsible for leading the club in meetings and activities in accordance with guidelines established by Mundelein High School administrators and these bylaws.
- Vice President- shall assist the president in club management, shall preside over club meetings in the absence of the president, and shall perform other duties assigned by the president.
- Event Coordinators- shall promote and run events held by Mundelein After School Coalition.
- Shall create and maintain a dynamic website for the club.
- If the President isn't able to fulfill his/her duties, the vice president shall take his/her place.
- If the Vice President(s) isn't able to fulfill his/her duties, an event coordinator most suited for the job, shall take his/her place.
- If at any moment the event coordinator(s) or webmaster isn't able to fulfill their duties, everyone in MASC must vote for new people to take the positions.

Article VI.

- There must be a faculty sponsor(s).
- A sponsor will be responsible for supervising elections and maintaining order within the club.

Article VII.

- The executive committee will be composed of all club officers and sponsors.
- The executive committee will meet as required to make club decisions that do not need a majority vote of all club members.
- Meetings will be called as necessary.

Article VIII.

- Each member may vote.
- All proposed changes to these bylaws must be approved by majority of the club.

Article IX.

- General meetings will be held every other week or as necessary.
- There will be a monthly meeting with the Mundelein Police Department, sponsors, and members of Mundelein After School Coalition.

Article X.

- Members of Mundelein After School Coalition must participate in any activities being held by MASC (Mundelein After School Coalition).

Article XI.

- The content of MASC's website may include, but is not limited to:
 - o Blog
 - o Links
 - MHS Program Info
 - Communications Log
- Items and links on the website will adhere to all Mundelein High School District policies.

Article XII.

- All members will adhere to the Mundelein High School Activity Code of Conduct.
- The club shall operate under current school policy.

Article XIII.

- Articles in this set of bylaws may be deleted or modified as deemed necessary by a majority of the club.
- Changes of the bylaws will be done as amendments.